TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America Corporation	FORMERLY Fleet National Bank	09/20/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vent Rite Valve Corp.	
Street Address:	300 Pond Street	
City:	Randolph	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02368	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1496688	VENT-RITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)507-6585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-504-0436

Email: hs1@mindspring.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi Schiller
Address Line 1: 197 Elm Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1730

Address Line 4: Northampton, MASSACHUSETTS 01060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VENT RITE VALVE ASSIGNMEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi A. Schiller
Signature:	/Heidi A. Schiller/
Date:	09/25/2006

TRADEMARK

900058729 REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0530

Total Attachments: 1

source=release security vent rite valve#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0531

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE dated as of Special 11,100 and effective as of 9 to 100 ("Release") is made by Bank of America Corporation, a corporation with offices at

// Heren or Parence, 27 , as the successor in interest to Fleet National Bank, a Massachusetts national banking associate, ("Secured Party") under that certain Security Agreement dated as of March 15, 1989 (the "Agreement"), from Vent Rite Valve Corp. (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 16, 1989 at Reel 0651, Frame 0775, from the Debtor to the Secured Party, the Debtor granted to Secured Party, a continuing security interest in the trademark VENT-RITE and registrations therefor, including but not limited to U.S. Registration No. 1,496,688 issued July 19, 1988 (collectively the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to release all of its interest in the Debtor's Trademark in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release, without any representation or warranty whatsoever, its security interest in and to the Trademark, granted to the Secured Party pursuant to the Agreement, together with the goodwill of the husiness symbolized by the Trademark and any right, title and interest of the Secured Party in, to and under the Trademark shall hereby cease and become void.

Secured Party shall executed any further documents as may be reasonably requested by the Debtor in order to fully effectuate the release of its security interest in the Debtor's Charged Premises as contemplated herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

Bank of America Corporation

RECORDED: 09/25/2006

BX S.J.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0532